mentioned in the purchase agreement, including obtaining approvals from the relevant government
authorities.The acquisition procedures has not completed up to the date of issuance of the financial
statements.

Jahez International Company for Information Systems Technology
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements
(Unaudited)
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2023
(Saudi Riyal)

26

21- CHANGES IN THE PRIOR PERIOD

During the prior year, the management has evaluated its contracts with customers and concluded that some
amounts in the nature of the variable consideration /payable consideration to the customer were presented
as expenses rather than being presented as reduction from revenues. Therefore, the revenues, cost of
revenues, and publicity and advertising expenses in the interim condensed consolidated statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income for the period ended 30 June 2022 were impacted as presented in
table below. The reclassification does not have any impact on the statement of financial position, change
in s

Items

Balances
previously
reported  Adjustments

Adjusted
balances

Revenue   777,609,277  (37,785,240)  739,824,037
Cost of revenue  (598,529,571)  27,511,773  (571,017,798)
Marketing & advertising expenses  (71,033,256)  10,273,467  (60,759,789)

22- APPROVAL OF INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements have been approved for issuance by the Board
of Directors on 15 Safar 1445H (corresponding to 31 August 2023).

	Jahez EN.pdf
	Signed EN FS - Jahez H1 2023.pdf
	Jahez EN